El Paso, TX



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-328 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Other Bids, Contracts, **Status:** Agenda Ready

Procurements

File created: 2/23/2024 In control: Mass Transit Department Board

On agenda: 3/12/2024 Final action:

Title: The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 7.3 - Enhance regional comprehensive transportation

system.

Discussion and action on the request that the Managing Director of Purchasing and Strategic Sourcing be authorized to notify Transit Holdings, Inc. dba The Aftermarket Parts Company, LLC. that the City is terminating Contract No. 2022-0355 New Flyer - NABI Aftermarket Parts for convenience, pursuant to Part 18 - Section 4220.1E, Paragraph A of the FTA Clauses of this contract, and that the

termination shall be effective as of March 12, 2024.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2022-0355 Packet 1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/12/2024	1	Mass Transit Department Board		

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's, No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

All Districts

Purchasing and Strategic Sourcing, K. Nicole Cote, (915) 212-1092 Sun Metro Mass Transit, Anthony DeKeyzer, (915) 212-3333

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 7.3 - Enhance regional comprehensive transportation system.

Discussion and action on the request that the Managing Director of Purchasing and Strategic Sourcing be authorized to notify Transit Holdings, Inc. dba The Aftermarket Parts Company, LLC. that the City is terminating Contract No. 2022-0355 New Flyer - NABI Aftermarket Parts for convenience, pursuant to Part 18 - Section 4220.1E, Paragraph A of the FTA Clauses of this contract, and that the termination shall be effective as of March 12, 2024.